Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315 800-645-0683

This Instrument Prepared By.
The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, IL 60603
312-630-6000
This Instrument Prepared By: Is

This Instrument Prepared By: Jason Pritchera

Deal Name: Northern Trust Company

IL. Cook



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Andrew B. Ray and Carolyn Strom Ray, Husband and Wife (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 05/01/2012 Kernyled: 06/28/2012

Instrument: 1218012016 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$275,000.00

Property Address: 425 Walnut St, Winnetka, IL 60093

Parcel Tax ID: 05-21-124-007-0000

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 12/29/2014.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Rrenda Masse

Name: Brenda Massey Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 09/11/2012 Instrument: 1225508269

in Cook, IL

1502346016 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

State of Illinois County of Sangamon

On 12/29/2014 before me, Keyna D. Etter, Notary Public, personally appeared Brenda Massey, Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Keyna F. Ftter My commission expires: 05/25/2016

OFFICIAL SEAL
KEYNA D. ETTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-26-2016

1502346016 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY



FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

900 SKOKIE BLVD #112, NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

PHONE: (847) 480-1212

FAX:

(847) 480-1943

282575

ORDER NUMBER:2011

053003110

USC

STREET ADDRESS: 425 WALNUT STREET

COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

CITY: WINNETKA

TAX NUMBER: 05-21-124-007-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE NORTH 73 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF BLOCK 46 IN THE VILLAGE OF WINNETKA, LYING WEST OF A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 100 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF WALNUT STREIT EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF TAKEN FOR STREET) IN SECTION 20 AND SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.